CH \$90.00 3292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engle Martin & Associates, Inc.		09/13/2017	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engle Martin & Associates, LLC
Street Address:	8040 Forsyth Blvd.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 4694714		PEOPLE YOU KNOW. SERVICE YOU TRUST.	
		EM	
		ENGLE MARTIN & ASSOCIATES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Ritchey
SIGNATURE:	/steven m. ritchey/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=ENGLE MARTIN ASSOCIATES Conversion#page1.tif source=ENGLE MARTIN ASSOCIATES Conversion#page2.tif source=ENGLE MARTIN ASSOCIATES Conversion#page3.tif

source=ENGLE MARTIN ASSOCIATES Conversion#page4.tif source=ENGLE MARTIN ASSOCIATES Conversion#page5.tif

Control Number: K710573

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on 09/08/2017 converting

ENGLE MARTIN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.

WITNESS my, hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta land the State of Georgia on 09/13/2017.



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The following corporation hereby elects to convert to a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-11-212 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and Section 14-2-1109.1 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, as amended, by filing this Certificate of Conversion and the attached articles of organization.

- The name of the corporation making the election to become a limited liability company is Engle Martin & Associates, Inc., a Georgia corporation.
- Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. elects to become a Georgia limited liability company under the name: Engle Martin & Associates, LLC.
- The election by Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. to become a limited liability company shall be effective October 1, 2017.
- 4. The election of Engle Murtin & Associates, Inc. to become a limited liability company has been approved by the Board of Directors and Sole Shareholder of Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. as required by Section 14-2-1109.1 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.
- 5. Filed with this Certificate of Conversion are articles of organization in the form required by Section 14-11-204 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, that set forth a name for the limited liability company that satisfies the requirements of Section 14-11-207 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated, and that shall be the articles of organization of the limited liability company formed pursuant to this election unless or until modified in accordance with the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act.
- The sole shareholder of Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. shall receive one membership unit in Engle
 Martin & Associates, LLC for each share of capital stock of Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. owned by the
 sole shareholder.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2011 SEX -6 F1 3: U4

Date 9-8-2017

Engle Martin & Associates, Inc.

Michael Bavely, Chief Financial Officer



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE 8478 313 West Tower Allania, Georgia 30334 (404) 658-2817 son.georgia.gav/corporations

ON SEP - O Fit 5: 0

Articles of Organization

owe of the Heather's HeatHiller	Article One
ame of the limited liability : Martin & Associates, LLC	company is:
minum as a season med 2 2 2 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	indersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on
17	
(Date)	Wed May
	Signature ()
	Nichol McCroy Print Name
	Capacity (choose one option only): Organizer
	Member .
	Manager
	Allomay-in-fact
	-
	•
•	
	•
	•

Form CD 030 (92015)

GAM4 - 1005/2311 Walks Klayer Galles



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suits \$13 Wast Tower

Mertin Luther King Jr. Dr. 6 Suita 313 West Tower Alianta, Georgia 30334 (404) 656-2817 203,83.gov



IMPORTANT: Please provide the entity's primary small address when completing this form.

Primary Email Address: jennifer.may@barry-webmiller.com

	NOTICE TO APPI	LICANT: PRINT PLAINLY OR TY	PE REMAINDER OF THIS	S FORM	
1.	LLC Name Reservation Number (if one has b Engle Martin & Associates, LLC LLC Name (List exactly as it appears in utiles		vijihozi prior reservation, les	na (lyp filus piauk)	
2.	Tennifer May Name of Person Filing Articles of Organization	n (Certificato will be amaliad to this per St. Louis	en et address listed below.) MO	<u></u>	
	8020 Forsyth Blvd Address	City	Mad	State	Zip Case
	jennifor.may@barry-wehmiller.com	•		314-862-8000	•
	Flor's Email Address			Teléphone Number	
3.	8020 Forsyth Blvd		ha a mark affice here t		
	Principal Office Melling Address of LLC (Unit	ixe teSisteten duine societa' are creà	MO MO	631	ne
	St. Louis		Sinte		Code
	City	<u> </u>			
4.	CT Corporation System				
••	Name of Registered Agent in Georgia		•		
	289 S Culver St				
	Registered Office Street Address in Georgia			resu.) 30046–4805	
	Lawrenceville	Gwinnett	GA State	00010 1000	s Cado
	City	County	21818	Zip Code	
	FFInboxATL@wolterskiuwer.com		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
	Registered Agent's Email Address			<u> </u>	
6.	Name and Address of Each Organizor (Alles	ch additional sheets if nacossary.)			
-	Nichol-McCroy	208 S. LaSalle St. Ste 814	Chicago	IL	60604
	Organizer	Address	City	Siste	ZIp Code
	Organizer	Address	City	-State	Zip Code
_	I understand that the information on this information is true and correct to the best speaking of Authorized Person	cretary of State. Filing fees are non-re form will be entered in the Secretary	fundable. y of State business entity di 9/8/2017 Date	niobase, and I corti	y that the above
N	lichol McCroy		-		
	Het engen				

FORM 231 (Rev: 0/2010)

QADIS - GSGC7017 Wellen Klauer Onlike